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22814
23636
23651
23718
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72204
101175
101198
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125989
128150
160305
175994
178522
179648
188584
189966
192639
207905
212772
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253522
253581
300637
300642
300908
307478
327149
327196
329791
336279
336282
336318
336319
345572
347505
347506

State  Regiment

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

33
33
33
33
99
8
124
179
43
43
138
30
32
116
91
10
11
16
18
102
161
89
163
97
97
175
175
175
174
196
185
197
21
21
21
21
26
29
29

Company
HQ

EM1862F
EM1862K
EM1862C
EM1862B

HQ

EM1862D
EM1862D
EM1862D
EM1862D
EM1863F
EM1863B
EM1863B

Last_Name
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker
Pennypacker

First Name
Joseph
N. A.
George
Joseph
R.H.
Peter
A.F.
Jacob
J. M.
A.F.
Charles
James F.
Jesse
S.

J. C.
Charles H.
Judson
Henry
Jeremiah
J.J.

A.

H. K.
E.J.
Galusha
Galusha
Levi
Alb'n

H. S.

S. C.

M.
James
Allen
James
Henry
Isaac
Allen S.
Samuel W.
Abel F.

James M.

Rank
Quarter Master Sergeant
Captain
Corporal
Private
Private
Musician
Private
Private
2d Lt.
Corporal
Corporal
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Corporal
Assistant Surgeon
Private
Private
Captain
Colonel
Captain
Private
Private
Private
Sergeant
Private
Corporal
Private
Sergeant
Corporal
Private
Private
Private
Private

Private



347507 PA 29 EM1863B Pennypacker |Charles H.  |Private

347603 PA 29 EM1863C Pennypacker |Henry Private
351097 PA 34 EM1863B Pennypacker Thomas W. |Private
359142 PA 44 EM1863A Pennypacker Richard H.  |Private
374234 PA 0 EM1863IAC7 |Pennypacker |George Private
376088 PA 0 EM1864ICC3 Pennypacker |John Private

Quarter Master Sergeant Joseph Pennypacker ID 22814

Mustered in on August 19, 1861

Information - Promoted from private of Company K on January 1, 1863 - mustered out with regiment on June 17,
1864

Captain N. A. Pennypacker ID 23636

Mustered in on June 6, 1861

Information - Promoted to Captain on April 10, 1863 - mustered out with Company. June 17, 1864.
Corporal George Pennypacker ID 23651

Mustered in on June 6, 1861

Information - Discharged on Surgeons certificate on February 24, 1862.
Private Joseph Pennypacker ID 23718

Mustered in on August 19, 1861

Information - Promoted to Quartermaster Sergeant on January 1, 1863.
Private R.H. Pennypacker ID 40544

Mustered in on October 22, 1861

Information - Not on muster out roll.

Musician Peter Pennypacker ID 48506

Mustered in on April 23, 1861

Information - Mustered out of service in July 29, 1861

Private A. F. Pennypacker ID 70603

Mustered in on August 11, 1862

Information - Mustered out with company on May 16, 1863.

Private Jacob Pennypacker ID 72204

Mustered in on November 5, 1862



Information - Mustered out with company on July 27, 1863.
2d Lt. J. M. Pennypacker ID 101175
Mustered in on October 1, 1863

Information - Promoted to Corporal on June 28, 1861 to Sergeant on October 18, 1864 to 2d Lt. on March 1, 1865 -
mustered out with battery on June 9, 1865.

Corporal A. F. Pennypacker ID 101198

Mustered in on September 24, 1863

Information - Promoted to Corporal on October 18, 1864 - mustered out with battery on June 9, 1865.
Corporal Charles Pennypacker ID 119827

Mustered in on August 20, 1862

Information - Wounded at Mine Run, Va. on November 27, 1863 - promoted to Corporal on March 1, 1865 -
mustered out with company on June 23, 1865.

Private James F. Pennypacker ID 125989

Mustered in on July 10, 1861

Information - Transferred to Veteran Reserve Corps on November 25, 1863.
Private Jesse Pennypacker ID 128150

Mustered in on September 27, 1862

Information - Transferred to 54th Regiment Pennsylvania Volunteers on July 4, 1864.
Private S. Pennypacker ID 160305

Mustered in on August 23, 1862

Information - Not on muster-out roll.

Private J. C. Pennypacker ID 175994

Mustered in on February 29, 1864

Information - Mustered out with company on July 10, 1865.

Private Charles H. Pennypacker ID 178522

Mustered in on September, 1862

Information - Discharged from September 25 through September 27, 1862.
Private Judson Pennypacker ID 179648

Mustered in on September 12, 1862

Information - Discharged from September 24 through September 25, 1862.



Private Henry Pennypacker ID 188584
Mustered in on September 17, 1862

Information - Mustered out on September 25, 1862.

Corporal Jeremiah Pennypacker ID 189966

Mustered in on September 12, 1862

Information - Mustered out from September 25 to September 27, 1862.
Assistant Surgeon J. J. Pennypacker ID 192639

Mustered in on May 17, 1865

Information - Mustered out with Regiment on June 28, 1865.

Private A. Pennypacker ID 207905

Mustered in on

Information - Deserted on June 4, 1865.

Private H. K. Pennypacker ID 212772

Mustered in on September 23, 1861

Information - Not accounted for

Captain E. J. Pennypacker ID 215880

Mustered in on December 8, 1862

Information - Captured - mustered out with company D, 3d Regiment, Provisional Cavalry on October 31, 1865.
Colonel Galusha Pennypacker ID 253522

Mustered in on August 22, 1861

Information - Promoted from Capt., Co. A to Major on Oct. 7, 1861 to Lt. Col. on June 7, 1864 to Col. on Aug. 15,
1864 - discharged on May 11, 1865.

Captain Galusha Pennypacker ID 253581
Mustered in on August 22, 1861

Information - Promoted to Major on October 7, 1861.
Private Levi Pennypacker ID 300637

Mustered in on November 5, 1862

Information - Mustered out with company on August 7, 1863.



Private Alb'n Pennypacker ID 300642
Mustered in on November 5, 1862

Information - Deserted on November 25, 1862.

Private H. S. Pennypacker ID 300908

Mustered in on November 6, 1862

Information - Not accounted for.

Sergeant S. C. Pennypacker ID 307478

Mustered in on October 31, 1862

Information - Mustered out with company on August 7, 1863.
Private M. Pennypacker ID 327149

Mustered in on July 15, 1864

Information - Mustered out with company on November 17, 1864.
Corporal James Pennypacker ID 327196

Mustered in on July 16, 1863

Information - Promoted to Corporal on January 5, 1864 - mustered out with company on February 5, 1864.
Private Allen Pennypacker ID 329791

Mustered in on July 18, 1864

Information - Mustered out with company on November 11, 1864.
Sergeant James Pennypacker ID 336279

Mustered in on September 15, 1862

Information - Discharged from September 24 to September 30, 1862.
Corporal Henry Pennypacker ID 336282

Mustered in on September 15, 1862

Information - Discharged from September 24 to September 30, 1862.
Private Isaac Pennypacker ID 336318

Mustered in on September 15, 1862

Information - Discharged from September 24 to September 30, 1862.



Private Allen S. Pennypacker ID 336319
Mustered in on September 15, 1862

Information - Discharged from September 24 to September 30, 1862.

Private Samuel W. Pennypacker ID 345572
Mustered in on June 19-22, 1863

Information - Discharged on July 30, 1863.
Private Abel F. Pennypacker ID 347505
Mustered in on June 19, 1863

Information - Discharged on August 1, 1863.
Private James M. Pennypacker ID 347506
Mustered in on June 19, 1863

Information - Discharged on August 1, 1863.
Private Charles H. Pennypacker ID 347507
Mustered in on June 19, 1863

Information - Discharged on August 1, 1863.
Private Henry Pennypacker ID 347603
Mustered in on June 19, 1863

Information - Discharged on August 1, 1863.
Private Thomas W. Pennypacker ID 351097
Mustered in on June 3, 1863

Information - Discharged on August 24, 1863.
Private Richard H. Pennypacker ID 359142
Mustered in on July 9, 1863

Information - Discharged on August 27, 1863.
Private George Pennypacker ID 374234

Mustered in on July 1, 1863



Information - Discharged on August 24, 1863.
Private John Pennypacker ID 376088
Mustered in on July 19, 1864

Information - Discharged on October 29, 1864.



