ID	State	Regiment	Company	Last_Name	First_Name	Rank
22814	PA	33	HQ	Pennypacker	Joseph	Quarter Master Sergeant
23636	PA	33	K	Pennypacker	N. A.	Captain
23651	PA	33	K	Pennypacker	George	Corporal
23718	PA	33	K	Pennypacker	Joseph	Private
40544	PA	99	F	Pennypacker	R.H.	Private
48506	PA	8	E (3m)	Pennypacker	Peter	Musician
70603	PA	124	F	Pennypacker	A. F.	Private
72204	PA	179	С	Pennypacker	Jacob	Private
101175	PA	43	Battery B	Pennypacker	J. M.	2d Lt.
101198	PA	43	Battery B	Pennypacker	A. F.	Corporal
119827	PA	138	С	Pennypacker	Charles	Corporal
125989	PA	30	F	Pennypacker	James F.	Private
128150	PA	32	H	Pennypacker	Jesse	Private
160305	PA	116	A	Pennypacker	S.	Private
175994	PA	91	D	Pennypacker	J. C.	Private
178522	PA	10	EM1862F	Pennypacker	Charles H.	Private
179648	PA	11	EM1862K	Pennypacker	Judson	Private
188584	PA	16	EM1862C	Pennypacker	Henry	Private
189966	PA	18	EM1862B	Pennypacker	Jeremiah	Corporal
192639	PA	102	HQ	Pennypacker	J. J.	Assistant Surgeon
207905	PA	161	Н	Pennypacker	A.	Private
212772	PA	89	L	Pennypacker	H. K.	Private
215880	PA	163	M	Pennypacker	E. J.	Captain
253522	PA	97	HQ	Pennypacker	Galusha	Colonel
253581	PA	97	A	Pennypacker	Galusha	Captain
300637	PA	175	C	Pennypacker	Levi	Private
300642	PA	175	С	Pennypacker	Alb'n	Private
300908	PA	175	G	Pennypacker	H. S.	Private
307478	PA	174	С	Pennypacker	S. C.	Sergeant
327149	PA	196	K	Pennypacker	M.	Private
327196	PA	185	A(6m)	Pennypacker	James	Corporal
329791	PA	197	F	Pennypacker	Allen	Private
336279	PA	21	EM1862D	Pennypacker	James	Sergeant
336282	PA	21	EM1862D	Pennypacker	Henry	Corporal
336318	PA	21	EM1862D	Pennypacker	Isaac	Private
336319	PA	21	EM1862D	Pennypacker	Allen S.	Private
345572	PA	26	EM1863F	Pennypacker	Samuel W.	Private
347505	PA	29	EM1863B	Pennypacker	Abel F.	Private
347506	PA	29	EM1863B	Pennypacker	James M.	Private

347507	PA	29	EM1863B	Pennypacker	Charles H.	Private
347603	PA	29	EM1863C	Pennypacker	Henry	Private
351097	PA	34	EM1863B	Pennypacker	Thomas W.	Private
359142	PA	44	EM1863A	Pennypacker	Richard H.	Private
374234	PA	0	EM1863IAC7	Pennypacker	George	Private
376088	PA	0	EM1864ICC3	Pennypacker	John	Private

## Quarter Master Sergeant Joseph Pennypacker ID 22814

Mustered in on August 19, 1861

Information - Promoted from private of Company K on January 1, 1863 - mustered out with regiment on June 17, 1864

## Captain N. A. Pennypacker ID 23636

Mustered in on June 6, 1861

Information - Promoted to Captain on April 10, 1863 - mustered out with Company. June 17, 1864.

#### Corporal George Pennypacker ID 23651

Mustered in on June 6, 1861

Information - Discharged on Surgeons certificate on February 24, 1862.

#### Private Joseph Pennypacker ID 23718

Mustered in on August 19, 1861

Information - Promoted to Quartermaster Sergeant on January 1, 1863.

## Private R.H. Pennypacker ID 40544

Mustered in on October 22, 1861

Information - Not on muster out roll.

## Musician Peter Pennypacker ID 48506

Mustered in on April 23, 1861

Information - Mustered out of service in July 29, 1861

## Private A. F. Pennypacker ID 70603

Mustered in on August 11, 1862

Information - Mustered out with company on May 16, 1863.

#### Private Jacob Pennypacker ID 72204

Mustered in on November 5, 1862

Information - Mustered out with company on July 27, 1863.

## 2d Lt. J. M. Pennypacker ID 101175

Mustered in on October 1, 1863

Information - Promoted to Corporal on June 28, 1861 to Sergeant on October 18, 1864 to 2d Lt. on March 1, 1865 - mustered out with battery on June 9, 1865.

## Corporal A. F. Pennypacker ID 101198

Mustered in on September 24, 1863

Information - Promoted to Corporal on October 18, 1864 - mustered out with battery on June 9, 1865.

#### **Corporal Charles Pennypacker ID 119827**

Mustered in on August 20, 1862

Information - Wounded at Mine Run, Va. on November 27, 1863 - promoted to Corporal on March 1, 1865 - mustered out with company on June 23, 1865.

#### Private James F. Pennypacker ID 125989

Mustered in on July 10, 1861

Information - Transferred to Veteran Reserve Corps on November 25, 1863.

#### Private Jesse Pennypacker ID 128150

Mustered in on September 27, 1862

Information - Transferred to 54th Regiment Pennsylvania Volunteers on July 4, 1864.

#### Private S. Pennypacker ID 160305

Mustered in on August 23, 1862

Information - Not on muster-out roll.

## Private J. C. Pennypacker ID 175994

Mustered in on February 29, 1864

Information - Mustered out with company on July 10, 1865.

#### Private Charles H. Pennypacker ID 178522

Mustered in on September, 1862

Information - Discharged from September 25 through September 27, 1862.

#### Private Judson Pennypacker ID 179648

Mustered in on September 12, 1862

Information - Discharged from September 24 through September 25, 1862.

#### Private Henry Pennypacker ID 188584

Mustered in on September 17, 1862

Information - Mustered out on September 25, 1862.

## Corporal Jeremiah Pennypacker ID 189966

Mustered in on September 12, 1862

Information - Mustered out from September 25 to September 27, 1862.

#### Assistant Surgeon J. J. Pennypacker ID 192639

Mustered in on May 17, 1865

Information - Mustered out with Regiment on June 28, 1865.

#### Private A. Pennypacker ID 207905

Mustered in on

Information - Deserted on June 4, 1865.

#### Private H. K. Pennypacker ID 212772

Mustered in on September 23, 1861

Information - Not accounted for

#### Captain E. J. Pennypacker ID 215880

Mustered in on December 8, 1862

Information - Captured - mustered out with company D, 3d Regiment, Provisional Cavalry on October 31, 1865.

#### Colonel Galusha Pennypacker ID 253522

Mustered in on August 22, 1861

Information - Promoted from Capt., Co. A to Major on Oct. 7, 1861 to Lt. Col. on June 7, 1864 to Col. on Aug. 15, 1864 - discharged on May 11, 1865.

#### Captain Galusha Pennypacker ID 253581

Mustered in on August 22, 1861

Information - Promoted to Major on October 7, 1861.

## Private Levi Pennypacker ID 300637

Mustered in on November 5, 1862

Information - Mustered out with company on August 7, 1863.

### Private Alb'n Pennypacker ID 300642

Mustered in on November 5, 1862

Information - Deserted on November 25, 1862.

## Private H. S. Pennypacker ID 300908

Mustered in on November 6, 1862

Information - Not accounted for.

## Sergeant S. C. Pennypacker ID 307478

Mustered in on October 31, 1862

Information - Mustered out with company on August 7, 1863.

#### Private M. Pennypacker ID 327149

Mustered in on July 15, 1864

Information - Mustered out with company on November 17, 1864.

#### Corporal James Pennypacker ID 327196

Mustered in on July 16, 1863

Information - Promoted to Corporal on January 5, 1864 - mustered out with company on February 5, 1864.

#### Private Allen Pennypacker ID 329791

Mustered in on July 18, 1864

Information - Mustered out with company on November 11, 1864.

#### Sergeant James Pennypacker ID 336279

Mustered in on September 15, 1862

Information - Discharged from September 24 to September 30, 1862.

## Corporal Henry Pennypacker ID 336282

Mustered in on September 15, 1862

Information - Discharged from September 24 to September 30, 1862.

## Private Isaac Pennypacker ID 336318

Mustered in on September 15, 1862

Information - Discharged from September 24 to September 30, 1862.

## Private Allen S. Pennypacker ID 336319

Mustered in on September 15, 1862

Information - Discharged from September 24 to September 30, 1862.

## Private Samuel W. Pennypacker ID 345572

Mustered in on June 19-22, 1863

Information - Discharged on July 30, 1863.

## Private Abel F. Pennypacker ID 347505

Mustered in on June 19, 1863

Information - Discharged on August 1, 1863.

## Private James M. Pennypacker ID 347506

Mustered in on June 19, 1863

Information - Discharged on August 1, 1863.

## Private Charles H. Pennypacker ID 347507

Mustered in on June 19, 1863

Information - Discharged on August 1, 1863.

## **Private Henry Pennypacker ID 347603**

Mustered in on June 19, 1863

Information - Discharged on August 1, 1863.

## Private Thomas W. Pennypacker ID 351097

Mustered in on June 3, 1863

Information - Discharged on August 24, 1863.

## Private Richard H. Pennypacker ID 359142

Mustered in on July 9, 1863

Information - Discharged on August 27, 1863.

## Private George Pennypacker ID 374234

Mustered in on July 1, 1863

Information - Discharged on August 24, 1863.

# Private John Pennypacker ID 376088

Mustered in on July 19, 1864

Information - Discharged on October 29, 1864.